
' 

/ 111 12th 1 23 

GRAFTON STREE n T THHWEL ROIRS LIHITEDu
I Re d I 

Git EDS 
& r°p°Tt Committee on Iorks and 

Y ineer re tunnel on Grafto H Street for 
§ 

Limited: Hairs 

l CitY Works Office, 
I 

- Halifax, N.s_, ' 

July 12th, 1928I 

J GRAFTON STREET TUNNEL 

J 

T0 the City Council. 

| 

. Gent1emen:_ 
Attc 

‘ 

City Engineer on reqggsg fTEmefiEii?gaL§§p€r§ °§ the permission to construct an underground tflnfiqi-agio a 
I 

- Graftonstreet between Duke and George streeZ3 
8”

- 

vv 

_ 
The Works Committee recomrend th~* 

ggig ggggéfi 
be granted on conditions set forth in

I 

f 
Respectfully submitted 

= H.A.Hunter 
CLERK OF WORKS 

CityEngineer's Office; 
, Halifax, N.S. 
5 

July #th, 1928 
! GRAFTON STREET—TUNNEL_ 

His Worship the Mayor. 
E 

Sir:— 
I 

I beg to report on the request fror
1 

l 

Moirs, Limited for permission to construct an under— ; 
' 

' ground tunnel across Grafton Street between Duke and 
' George Streets, that it is proposed to use this as_a

B between their factories on each side of the street“ 1 

At present they have the steam pipes connecting these 
properties. 

i _ . 
r conduit in which to run steam, water or power lines
I 

I can see no objection to granting 
this permit provided an agreement is made containing 
conditions, 

that the tunnel be laid to grades 
and line satisfactory to the C1tY: 

that the Gomp&nY be responsible for 
| any damage to the street or sub—structures in the

_ 
J - street belonging to either the City Or the C0mPflnY+
I 

that the City may order the location 
changdd at any time if it will interfere with any‘fi 

! 

_ 
proposed improvements or works which may be underauken 

' when the City has given one Years “°ti°° °f C“n°c1*' 
ation of the agreement. Respectfully submitted’ 

H.”.Johnston 
CITY ENGINEER I 

Q 

-133-



Jul? lath, 1035 

Moved BY Alderman Shannon, 
Alderman O'Toole that the reports b C 1". 

szccnded by 
d°?tCd. Hotion 

passed.
V 
E;__ W STREET TAKEN oven BY CIT? 

Read report Of the Committee on Works
d an Git? Engineer re the taking over by the City of 

Willow Street west of Windsor Street- La .

n

I Cit? Works Office, 
Halifax, N.S., 

July 11, 1923
f 

E;;g§u£_§g§geT WEST or wznnson STREET 
To the City Council. 
Gentlemen:- 

Attached report of the Citv Engineer :e- commending that the City accept and grede fiillon 81.,
§ west of Windsor St., was at a meeting of the Kort: Committee, held on the nth inst., rGCOmK;RiCG to 3‘: . Council for adoption.

1
i 

Respectfully submitted, 
M.A.Hunte: 
CLERK OF ?ORH3 

City Engineer s Ofiicc. 
Halifax N.S=. 

July fltn, 1925 
Willow Street West of 
Windsor Street 
His Worship the Mayor. 
Sir:— __ 

I beg to report on the petition iron 
property owners living on Willow Strect. W037 0i__“ 
Windsor Street asking to have the street taken o.e:,'fl 
that the petition is signed by Th0 °Wf9?5 Of f°;9;~h“" 
fifty—one percent of the frontage 0“ vhls St-Le“ 40' 
tween Windsor and Dublin Streets. 

In my opinion due to the number or losses 
on the street and for other reasons gtflEfP3ffi~?:~E:f 
that_this portion of Willow Street 9 u :Ir:~;_;; gg 
city and the estimated cost of grading _. .- - u. - 

_ 

-h-- an an - . ‘a It is recommended th%ttg2cCgg£JflT‘Egi 
this street and grade the same a -- 

°w“°’S' Respectfully sutn;t%c¢ 
..7.JcE1sto1_ 
CITY EI}ILnu£



If/1"¢p{,¢ 

July 12th, 1925 

Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded 
by Alderman O!Too1e that the reports he Pdgnrca 
Motion passed. / 

1''’. 

WATER METER BILLS 
Read report Committee on Works 

and City Engineer re Water Meter 31113. 
229 Brunswick Street 
201 Brunswick Street 
47% Chestnut Street 
24 Gerrish Street. 

City Works Office, 
July 11th, 1928 

Water Meter Accounts 
To the Cit? Council. 
Gent1emen:— 

_ 
Attached hereto are reports cf the City Engineer on Claims for reduction in water meter accounts. The Works Committee, at a meeting held on the Hth inst., recommended that the following reductions be made: 

229 Brunswick St Consumption shown February 2htn3 192 viz, 1 , gels. to be reduced to 9,000 gairons 
74-‘ 201 Brunswick St Consumption shown Februnry 2£.n, 1923, viz, I2,EO0 gallons, to to reduced to 5,000 gallons. 

HZ% Chestnut Street Consumption sheen April, Ma? and June 192 , to be taken at 5,000 gallons PG? 
month. 
24 Gerrish Street— Consumption shewn June 8th, 1928 
viz; j§,400 gallons reduced to 5,000 gnllonsa 

Respectfully submitted 
M.A.Hunter 

CLERK or wears 

(Reports of the City Engineer on file? 

Moved by Alderman Shannon; 

seconded by Alderman O'Toole that the report Of thc 

Committee on works be adopted- M°ti°n passed 

_1uo— 

'''. 

...-... 

_.''



up 

_—n.-—— 

—u— 

July 12th, 1325

/ 
REPAIRS N0. 1 noroa puupga 

Read report of the Comittec on 
Fircwards re repairs to No. 1 Triole Combinptiai 
Pumper in service at West Street Fire Stnt1on._ 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 
July 11th, 1925 

His Worship the Mayor, 
‘ and Members of City Council. 

Gent1emen:— 
At “ meeting of the C 4;-tt of Firewards held this day, the attachegrrcpoii of Chief Churchill re repairs to No. 1 Triple com- bination Pumper in service at West street Statiqj at an approximate cost of $1,217, was considered, 
The Chief also states that pro- vided parts were bought from the LaFronce Engine and Foamite 00., and the work performed by the Maritime Cylinder Grinding Co., that a saving of $161.00 could be made. 
Your Committee recommend that 

the Chief be authorized to purchase the necessary 
parts and that the work be done by the maritime 
Cylinder & Grinding Go., at an approximate cost of 
$1,056.00 

Respectfully submitted 
Thos.Rcbinson 

ACTING CHAIRHAN 

Halifax, N.S.July 11th, 1928 
Board of Firewards. 
Gentlem=n:-

. 
L 

Herewith I report that No. 1 triple 
combination motor pueper of Fhc West Sgggfit Statia‘ 
has been out of commission since June - 

In 1925t;*t"*::$::;%:: *° my attention by our Motor nee anie e _ _ 

bed of this car was cracked end liable ta givfiflgeiggas 
trouble, on receipt of this information do .1 c

k American Larrance Fire Engine C0mP%“Y and 315° t°° 
the matter up with T_Hogan & 00., as to the advisibility 
of electric Welding and we were advised by Mr. Hogan 

Could nOt be done in OUI CE".SC. 

. 1; on recommendation of our uotor 
mechanic we decided to support the engine bed With 
1 tes nd bolts in such 9 way 35 7° Carry us thgotght p 8... E‘. 

_ 

‘ 

ca: having inrrlin 2*. 

this partlcular SGaS0n'Of Eh: :"turc would have to later, repairs of a permancn =- 

be made to this pumpGT-



‘and Summer Streets werfixfigna 

£21? 12th. 1925 

Those tcmporar satisfactory for the purpose in 1 t 3 {LC 
Y repairs proved 
. have carried 

LaFrancc Engine Co. f.S“a““:f the 35th. I Wired the 
E: 

put_this car in conditio: a§§ §?t§§°c§§§f§e“f°°‘°“’7 eir c ti t . _ 

r ns 
ing Co.?LtE?.eaidc§?:§1E§:tt%c §3r’t‘“° cylinder Grind" 
of the work done by this firmy “Ving a °ert“’“ p°"1““ 
in cost of repairs on the whol: ::3géd%ga:%EeE:VénE I L C . 

. Th . LaFrance Company supplying giitpgit§h§§u§g’§e";;hr§:° p — ' t 1 
;§§ Eagi§%$§1g§ggada§hg:%:dp:;tcgf tzficwork be done by 
$%’056'o0 a saving Of $161.00. Included Efisgoifiutgtzgs a ova 15 the am°unt Of $111.00 for labor which cannot be done by our De t locally in eitherpgzagent and would have to be done 

The repair work on this engine will take considerable time and during the interval of repairs some provisions should be made to provide this 
section of the City with some pumping capacity. At present a LeFrance car equipped with hose and a chemical 
tank has been placed at the West Street Station and other 
pumpers have been detailed to respond to first alarms of 
fire in # 1 pumpcr‘s district. These arrangements 
are temporary and in my opinion are not satisfactory 
for any extended period. 

Respectfully submitted, 
J.W.Churchi11 cmerornmmsmmm. 

Moved by Alderman Robinson, 

»'1 seconded by Alderman O'Toole that the report be adopted 

Motion passed.
/
I 

cimr HILL CEMETERY—TENDERS FUR LINE FENCE 

Read report of the Committee on 

Camp Hill Cemetery covering tenders for line fence be- 

tween Robie Street and Summer Street: 

Committee Room: 
City Hall, 

July 11th, 1928 

His Worship the flavor, _ and Members of city Council- 

Gentlemen: of the camitteo 
- the attached held tgliiggyience between Robin 

idgrcd, as follows; 

At a meeting 
of camp Hill Oemet0IY_ 
tenders for the erection of 

_________—anIIIlliiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiil



i,§,,f3..,“,o 
Lpvv‘¢*“L“' 

J21? 12th, 1925 

Herbert Hamming Nickerson Bros. 39
9 

DION 
.00 
.00 

Your Committee rcco of Herbert Hemming, being the amend that the tcndcr 1°”°5ts be accepted. 
R0SP9Ctfully submitted, 

A.A.Dryada1e 
CHAIRHAN 

Moved by Alderman Dryedele seconded 
by Alderman Mitchell that the report be adoptod_

/ 
CITY HOME —TENDERS FOR COAL.ICE ETC 

notion 
passed. 

Read report of the Charities Committee 
covering tenders for coal, ice 
kettles: 

, and steam jacketed 

Halifax, N.S.June 29th, 1928 
His Worship the Meyer, and Members of City Council. 
Gentlemen:— 

' The Charities Committee met this day and beg to submit the following report: 
MEMBERS PRESENT:— The Chairman, Aldermen Drysdale and Robertson. 
Tenders were opened and considered for coal, hard and soft, for one year from July 1st 1928 from R.E.Archibeld, Allan Shaft Acadia $7-20 per ton, Welsh Anthracite $15.50 per ton. J.R.Mitehell Coal Co.‘ Ltd., Acadia, Allen Shaft $7.10 per ton. W0+sh Anthracite $16.00 per ton.

L Two Steam Jaeketed Kettles for City Home from Dsicummings & 00., for the Sum Of #790-09 
Iee for one year from Ju1Y_1St 19?3 for City Home $3.00 per ton and TubereulOSlS H05P1tfl1 

15 cents per 100 lbs., from Geo.Hutch1nson. 

The following tenders are recommended 
for acceptance. 

J.B.Hitdhell Coal Co.Ltd 
R.C.Archibeld 
1D.A.Cummings & Ce. 
Geo.Hutehinson 

Acadia Coal, Allen Shaft 
Welsh Anthracite Coal. 
Steam Jacketed Kettles 
Ice. 

3 ectfully submitted esp 
Jes W HoCerthY 

CHAIRMAN in;
r 

.g......- 

.-..- 

... 

-.— 

-\.‘|:I

. 

‘..-4. 

.4-_._ 

._.,,.



131? 12th. 1925 
HOVCCI Aldcrm.-»_n Dr-y3dn.10' I 

seconded by Ald 3 fl
I 

£}Y~Cha¢4eMis~. Grm n Dickie th-t the report be odontedo Motion passed. 

CITY HOHE AND T. . s. H ~- 
‘ MONTHLY REPORT OSPI‘“ 

Reed report of the Charities 
Committee for the month of June showing the nurbor of 
inmatcs in the City Home to be 260 and the number 01 

_ 

patients in the T.B.Hospital to be #1: 
I 

FILED 
T V” 

i 

CITY AUDITOR'S REPORT TAX COLEECTIONS 
Read report of the City Auditor 

on tax collections for the month of June 1928: 
City Auditor's Office, 
July 12th 1928 

His Worship the Mayor, and Members of City Council. 
Gont1enen:— 

_ 
_Report on Tax Collectiais for the month of June, 1926 is submitted, Collections amounted to g177,S26.5#; During June 192? collections amounted to ‘l56.09#.19. 
No payments have been received 

on account of Poll Tax for the Civic Year. Payments 
to June 30th, 1228, of Dog Taxes were $3,515-00: COW‘ 
pared with $3,0 6.00 to June 30th, 1927 

Arrears Taxes Outstanding June 1928 Amounts Outstanding 
Balance Collections Written Balances 
Previous off and June 30th, 1928 
Month Tax Sale “ Credits 

Civic Years 
' r t

I 

§:;°1,1325 $753,u9u.1o $16,0#7-63 $441-59 $737=°°”-95 
G‘ ‘c Year 
153.26 11u,249.in 7,557.53 1°5=591'51 

%§§%E2;ear iss 211.#9 1#,432-15 “V-9” 173'731'”0 
Gfivic Year " 

1+ 
! 

3_J4.0 13927-23 
$1 

gs Lugs 23 39%: 1,09 
.z+i 

$13b"C5},3g'6_36 

--—



‘(Cont1nued) £91? 12thJ 1925 

CURRENT TAXES 
Civic Year 
1995-29 *1,953,159.91 $57,273.67 31 565 356 2 
Water Degt 
Rates and Taxes 
May 31, 
1926$116596.35 
Add 
monthly 
charges 

i239.u5 
Add balance 
6 mos. rates 
to Apr. 0 
1928 5_6i.19 123,3u6.99 27,u53.19 95,593.; 
GRAND ToTALs$3,501,126.s1§1;],s62.5u31os6.8Z §;!;22!2u6.ue 

FILED , 
/’ 

CITY AUDITOR‘S REPORT COVERING DEPARTHENTAL 
APPROPRIATIONS

~ 
Reed report of the City Auditor 

covering Departmental Appropriations as at June 30th, 
1923: 

City Auditor's Office, 
Halifax, H.S. 

_ July 12th‘ 1928 
His Worship the Hcyor and 
Members of City Council: 

Gentlemen:— 
Enclosed herewith you will find 

Statements of Appropriation as at June-30th 
_ 1923, 

copies of which have been supplied the Heads of the 
variais Departments. 

Yours truly, 

A.I.Butler 
CITY AUDITOR 

FILED~ / 
COAL WEIGHERS REPORT 

Read report of the Supzrvisor 

of Cool Weighers for the month of June showing fihe 

Permanent Weighers to have received $51e71 in fees 

each for their services during thc fi0nthv 

FILED 
_1u5_~



// ul 12th 1 26 

CAMP HILL CEMETERY-A1{EHI1!E2?T T0 ORDIIIAHCE 
3933 Tcnort of Camp Hill Cemetery 

committee in re Ordinance *0 “mend Ordinance Ho. 13 of 
Camp Hill Cemetery covering plan gf lots proposed to ho 
sold as prepared by the City Enginccrg 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

July 11th, 1928 
f His Worship the Meyer and Members of the City Council. 
if Gentlemen:— 

At a meeting of the Committee on Camp Hill Cemetery held this day the attached Draft Ordinance re—pea1ing Sec.2 of Ordinance 1% of Camp Hill Cemetery, read a first and second tine at a meeting of the City Council held on April 12th, last and referred to the Ohnimsn and City Engineer for further consideration was submitted together with a plan prepared by the City Engineer of the lots pro- posed to be sold. 4 

Your Committee recommend that the said plan be approved and that Ordinance be not read 
a third time and passed. 

Alderman Mitchell dissenting 
Albert A.DrysdalC 

CI-KAI ?1‘.‘1.»lN 

Moved by Alderman Drysdnle, seconded 

by Alderman MeDuff that the report be adopted and the P13“ 

approved; and that the Draft Ordinance be read a third 

time. Hotion passed. Alderman Hitchell dissenting. 

Read an Ordinance to amend Ordinance 

ORDINANCE to. II 

An ordinance to Amend Ordinance 
No_ 13 of camp Hill Cemetery. 

Passed by City Council Jul? 13th: 
1 -3 ‘."-nr '1" Q 9 no 
Council of the City of Hull u ~ 

Section 2 of 0rdi“““°c no H?%lof 
, 

- n ' led of Ccflp 1 the city of Hfillfex °“EE§.d I'C‘p:.... u I 

_1u6— 
______--IIIIIIIIIiIliiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiIllllli



3

E

/ 
,i/‘l'"~5}"9@;”3“ in-Council for./approval" ltetion passed, 

g 

// 

9“?-15%» 

_of this Council held on June 19th, 1928 having been 

..‘U:L Eh 

Y Ald”r“““ 9TY8dele; Seconded by Alderman HcDuff th 

Moved b 

at the Said Ordinance having been read a first are S“COflfl tine n , :11 12th v " O “P a 1923 and having been duly read a third tire Ft this meeting be new adopted and forwarded to the 3OvCrnOr_ 

POLL TAX BY—L _ AW ‘Z'-"1-"i‘—\v$a 

Moved by Alderman Dickie 
Alderman Mullnne that the By—l 

seconded by 
an relating to taxation 

of non—residents in the City of Halifax read 3 first 
and Second time at a meeting of this Council on June 19th, 
1928 be new read a third time, Motion -eased, 

Read a By—Lee of the City of Halifax 
made under authority of Section 33 of Chapter 60 
of the Acts of the Legislature for 1928 of the taxation 
of non—residentso Third reading, 

A BY—LAW OF THE CITY OF HALIFAX ' 

MADE UNDER THE Aeinegity OF SECTION E_9§_CHAPTER o0" “6F"TfiE§leTs OF ifi§‘" 
LEGISLATURE FOR 

.3“ 
OF THE TAXATION 0? EOE-RESIDENTS 

BE IT ENACTED by the Mayor and 3 Council of the City of Halifax as follow 3 

Any person, not a resident of Nova Scotia, coming into the City, shall upon enteting 4 into any employment in the City, pay to the City a tax of five dollars- Payment Of Such tax Shfili entitle the person paying the same to engage in such employment at any time during the C1V1C V03?
: in which the same is paid, but a further tax of like amount shall be paid on engaging 1“ Such 

employment in a subsequent Yeflre 

Moved by Alderman Dickie, Secoflded 
by Alderman Mullnne that the By—Lan in re tflXfltiOn Of 
non—residents read a first and second time at a meeting 

{duly read a third time at this meeting be n0“ adopted and 
iforwarded to the Gevernor—in—Couneil for approval- 
hoti rm n.-.1 sauna



//« 
Jul 12th 1 23 

ORDINQNCE HE PETTY TRADES 
M0736. Alderman RObi113|3n’ gcconded by 

Alderman Cragg that the Ordinance relating to the 
Licensing of petty trades in the City of Halifax, read 
a first and second time at a meeting of the gity goungil 
on the 19th June 1928 , be new read a third time. 
M°t1°n Pa33ed~ 

. Third reading 
30.21 

PETTY TRADES
~ 

AN ORDINANCE RELATIVE TO THE LICENSING OF PETTY TRADES 

Be it enacted by the Mayor and council 
of the City of Halifax as follows: 

Ordinance Number 21 of the City of 
Halifax entitled of Petty Trades is hereby repealed 
and the following Ordinance substituted therefor: 
1. Every License to carry on any of the 
petty trades mentioned in the provisions of the 
City Charter or in any amendments thereto, shall 
specify the particular trade which the Licensee is 
thereby authorized to carry on. 

2. Nothing in this Ordinance shall apply to 

(a) Any person bringing into the City milk, 
vegetables, fruit or other produce of his own farm 
or garden, or of the forest for sale, or offering 
to sell the smne at the Market or in any part of 
the City- 

(b) _ Any fisherman bringing into the City Qish 
caught by himself and selling or effering to sell 
the same. 

(C) Any person assessed for a business tax 
of not less than thirty—five dollars annually; 

3. No license shall be issued to any person 
proposing to carry on such petty trade with any 
vehicle until such vehicle has been inspected and 
approved by the Inspector appointed by the Police 
committee and a certificate of such approval pro- 
duced to the Clerk. A separate license shall be 
required in respect to each vehicle proposed to 
be employed in such petty trade. 

a. ~ A record shall be kept by the Clerk of 
every license so granted,with the nunber of each 
one, which number shall be inserted in the License 

5. 
- 

Every License holder shall, while con— 
ducting his business year in a conspicuous place 
on the outside of his outer garment a suitable 
metal badge to be approved by the Mayor With 

-1QS- 
-M__—————————Q----n--ilnnllllllll



1 iii“ flb 
: 

the number of his-license th ‘keep such number painted or iiifgé and Shall also manner on every vehicle used by him i: gigogfigifiggga

~ 

6. Ne licenseec shall 4 - - Permit hlS bid 
_ numbered vehhle to be used for busineLsg§y°:,§“? person other than his servant or ' ” 
family for the benefit of the L‘ some member of his 

7. No Licensee or any person in hi cry his wares to the disturbance of ts employ Shall he public. 
'39 Every person who contravenes or fails to comply with any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall for each such offence be liable to a penalty not exceeding twenty dollars, and = - d. ft ‘it f - ment to imprisonment for a period not Exceeding 3:: month. 

9. The fees payable for licenses to carry on petty trades shall be as follows: 
For Pedler, hawker or petty chapnen on foot $8,00 

" with hendcart or wheelbarrow 12,00 
“ With horse and cart or motor

_ vehicle if Licensee resides in City 20.00 
For a vehicle not exceeding one- half ton capacity if Licensee does_ not reside in the City 48.00 

" For a vehicle of more than one half ton capacity and not exceeding one ton if licensee does not reside 
in the City 50900 

" For a vehicle of more than one ton 
capacity and not exceeding two tons, 
if Licensee does not reside in 

66¢ 
“ For a vehicle of two tons capacity 

or over if Licensee does not reside 
in city 7500 

Moved by Alderman Robinson , seconded by Alder- 

..-.---n- 

-' 

man Gregg that the Ordinance relating to the Licensing 
of Petty Trades in the City of Halifax read a first 
and second time on June 19th, 1933 hflVin8 been duly 

read a third time at this meeting be no“ adopted and 
V/ forwarded to the Gevcrnor—in—Couneil for approvfllv 

passed, PARKIEG Signs 
- Moved by Alderman Gregg, seconded by Akierman 

_Robinson that the action of the Police Committee in 

=p1acing parking signs on certain Streets in th9_citY 
- 

. . - :' assed 'be concurred in by this Council, Md 10“ P °
_ -1h9— 

int
lg



July 12th. 1925 

STEAM TRAWLERS-NOTICE or MOT; 

Ryan June lath, 

BY ALDERHAN RYAN ON 

Read the resolution submitted by Alderman 
in reference to the use of Steam 

Trswlers by our fishermen: 
WHEREAS the National Fish Company of this City handles approximately Twenty Five Million Lbs., of fish yearly and disburses the sum of $1,soe.eeo annually 05 Whlch $500,00O,OO is for wages alone, and the Leonard Fish Company also makes large similar disbursements, 
AND WHEREAS the continued operation of these companies depends upon the use of the steam trawler fishing vessels and adoption of the recent majority report of the Commission on Fisheries recommend- ing their prohibition will result in driving these industries out of this City and Province. 
THEREFORE RESOLVED that this Council wishes to express its opinion that the recommendation of the said majority report should not be carried into effect and that the continued use of the treslers be permitted. 
AND FURTHER MORE that copy of this re- 
solution be forwarded to the Minister 
of Marine and Fisheries and the Minister 
of National Defence. 
Moved by Alderman Ryan, seconded by 

Alderman Smeltzer that the said resolution be new 7 “‘.r;»1£3tt~:“ 

J°"°‘g_i“..[§x..: 
adopted. 

amendment 
Alderman Dickie submits the following 

That this Council having in mind the 
interest of the fishing 1ndustTY 33 
a whole and its vital beer1ngt9: ggzt future pr0SpGT1tY of N°v§.SfO rote of they neither approve or issppt 

of the the majority or m1n0rltY T?P° 
b t ur 0 Royal Commission on Fisherieg, ngtmeng the immediate Creatlgn Ode: ifipthe said of Fisheries as recommenbe resided over report, such depsrtnentm‘thPthiS important by a Minister famlllgr s1De utv Minister industry surr0?n%?%%tg1; fefiiliar with 

ifid Offécfiiéiségylhho shall give immediate e sai ' 

ff t t th finding5 of the H°Va1 °°”“iS9i°n e ee 0 G 
. 

‘ '3 
' h be in on Figherles along lines Whlc s 1 

the best interest s of the fishing industry 
- h 1 as a w o G 

d150_



g._ 

- 

_...-_.... 

July 12th. 1928 ; f

I

E 

E i 

* 
: 

Moved by Alderman Dickie, seconded 
a 

i 

_by Alderman Corbin. 

J.

5 

? 
. 

' 
' The Amendment on being put is 108»

I 

E .three voting for the some and thirteen against i 

‘as follows:
; 

rsrs-“'* 

‘ 

EFOR THE AMENDMENT gQAINST IT 
- Alderman Dickie Alderman Shannon 

' 

. 

' McCarthy Redden 
f 

' Corbin Smith 
1 

Donovan 
' Crass 

MoDuff 
' Rains 

. Ryan 
o?Too1e 

| 

Muilane 
Drysdale 

] 

Robertson 
-3- Robinson ~13 

The original resolution is put and 
' passed thirteen voting for the some and three 

against it as follows: 

3 FOR THE MOTIOQ AQ§INST IQ 

Alderman Shannon Alderman Dickie 
Redden McCarthy 
Smith Corbin 
Donovan 
C1388 
MoDuff 
Rains 
Ryan 
0TToole 
Mullane 
Drysddle 
Robertson 
Robinson» 13 —3—



. 

. 

_..._ 

._...............,.. 

-. 

. 

._.. 

._ 

.. 

-2- 

.. 

....-—..-..... 

ho 

.. 

July 12th 1 28

/ 
COLD STORAGE WARE HOUSE AND G.N.R. HOTEL 

AND PASSENGER STATION 
NOTICE OF MOTION BY ALDERHAN DICKIE 

Moved by Alderman Dickie, 

_‘«".: 

in-.-'w;'€ 

.a.~1.j::.".-'s‘-'-.'u..-+._u+ 

.~ 

- 
-' 

- 

-

- 

seconded by Alderman Gorbin.thnt the resolution of ' 

which he gave notice at the last meeting of Council
I 

in reference to the construction of a Cold Storage 

Warehouse and the Canadian National Hotel and Passenger 

Station be now considered. 

' 

( See minutes of Council June 19th, 
1928 page 10?) 

Moved in amendment by Alderman 
Shannon, seconded by Alderman Robinson that the 
resolution of which Alderman Dickie gave notice at 

the last meeting of this Council in reference to the 

construction of a Cold Storage Warehouse and N.N.R. 
Hotel and Railway and Passenger Station be not con- 

sidered. 

Amendment put and passed twelve 
voting flor the same and five against it as follows: 

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT 

Aldermen Shannon Alderman Dickie 
Eitchell Gregg 
Redden Corbin 
Smith Robertson 
Donovan Mullane 
Mcnuff 
Mccarthy 
Rains‘ 
Ryan 
O'Toole 
Drysdele -5- 
Rcbinson- 12 

-152.



I 

/// 
Julg 12th! 1323 

; 
PAVEMENT ASSESSMENT -NOTICE OF MOTION 

ALDERMAN DICKIE 

Alderman Dickie requested the Council 
to take up the consideration of the motion 
of which he gave notice at a meeting held on the 
19th day of June re paving assessment: 

The following resolution is submitted: 

. WHEREAS it is advisable on account of 
the increased traffic on certain of 
our streets to provide for a more per- 
menent surfacing, 
AND WHEREAS heretofore the cost of 
paving has borne too heavily on the 
abutting properties, 
AND WHEREAS it is anticipated that this 
Council will in the near future be 
approached to pave certain streets with 
a permanent material, 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City 
Solicitor be instructed to draft

_ legislation repealing Sub—Section (5) 
of Section 606 of the City Charter and 
substituting therefore the following. “ 

"The cost of such Pavement shall be 
borne by the City at large” 

Moved by Alderman Dickie, seconded by 
Alderman Corbing 

Moved in amendment by Alderman Drysdale, 
seconded by Alderman O‘Toole that this matter be 

VI ’ referred to the City Engineer and Committee on Works 
. 'uuu/U\- 
; 

v’ for report, Amendment passed“ - _ 

rj 
' 

_DEFERRED BUSINESS 
Read report Committee on Works and 

City Engineer re paving: 

"‘‘'i‘‘‘*"‘55!=‘-'i‘‘' 

t

E 

ii 
_ 

Moved by Alderman Corbin, seconded by
W 

, 
Alderman Rains that the consideration of this report

u 

| be deferred until next fall and that in the meantime 
'-1'-r 

"‘-'‘"'‘'~>?'-"’:‘"'-' 

temporary repairs be made to Quinpool Road. Motion passed. 
-153“-



. 

.‘ 
_

E 

V 

‘ July 12th, 1323 

i

I 

' Alderman Shannon, submitted the 

following as a Notice or Motion: 

BE IT RESOLVED that heads of all 
Civic Departments furnish to the City 
Clerk an estimate of all supplies required 
for their departments for the Civic Year, 
and that after this information is tabulated ” the City shall call for tenders which will 
be passed upon by the Tenders Committee, who 
will then award contracts in the best 
interest of the City and subject to approval 

w of Council and in the case of emergency that 
E 

prices be asked from at least three firms 

1 / 
'. LIGHTING CITY BUILDINGS 

' Alderman Robertson submitted the 
following Notice of Motion: 

RESOLVED that a Special Oommittee of I "this Council be appointed to apply to the ‘ 

Public Utilities Commission for adjustment 
of rates charged for lighting of civic 

% buildings; 
C:::fA,;¢! 

/’ 

NON—RESIDENT OFFICIALS @ 
‘it 

Moved by Alderman Cragg, seconded by 
Alderman Dickie that a list of n0n—resident' 

employees of the city he placed_in the hands of the 
Council before the next meeting. 

£¢4An0(1/ ("J"- 

11.l§ a.m.
I 

Moved by Alderman Robertson,seconded 

by Alderman Smith that this meeting do new adjourn. 
Motion passed. 

LIST OF HEADLINES 

i Union of Municipalities of the 
{ 

Province of Quebec 109 
_Public Holidays 110 
Early Closfigg Barber Shops 110 
Letter International Hod Carriers Union 112 
Stray Dogs 112 
Tag Day Trinity Church 112 
Tag Day—Seaview Baptist Church‘ 112 
Tag Day—Trades and Labor Council 113 

-15h_ .

3



.-..-_.—- 

r-—.-— 

—.._.—__

r I . 

July 12th, 1928 

List of fieadlines {Continued}

~ 
~~

~ 

Works Dept. Accounts 11 
General Accounts 

_ 

11
1 City Home and T.B.HOSp1tal Accounts llfl 1 Fire Department Accounts 115 E 

City Eealth Board Accounts 11 _§ Police Department Accounts 11 in 
Gity Prisonfiocounts 11 "3 
Gardens Parks and Common Accounts 117 It 
Appointment Trustees Firemens‘ Superannuetial 

S
9 Fund ll :5 

Provincial Exhibition ro—Con truotiei 118 ' 

Provincial Exhibition re—Construction Progress 
_ cg Payment 11 

Provincial Exhibition re—Gonstruetion Final 
Payment to Contractors 120 

N.S.Hospital Account for Maintenance Clare Hswkesm 
well 1E1 

Mrs. Er Dnrenfi —G1eim for Refund ‘ 12¢ 
T F.Heely claim +25 
Letter City Auditor on Purchase of Fire Apparatus 

and Police Petrol 12? 
Regignsticn of H WuL.Doenc~Asst.City Engineer 130 
Coal Tenders 131 - 
Lease of land corner Quinpool and Ghebucte'Roads 132 fl Prinzes Lodge 15; f Ciling West Street 13% 5 
Giling Oxford Street . l}5 f 
Diling Preston Street 135 3 
Liverpool Street~Weter Ertensiai 1}? i 
Grafton Stro ‘—”wnnel “Moire Limited“ 1T5 
Willow St:oet— ;on over by City _ 139 9 
Water Hots: Biiis 14$ 
Repairs No. l Pumoe: ‘ 1}: 
0339 3111 Gefletcff fenders for Line fence 1L2 
Gity Eome—Tendors for Coal Ice etc, 147 
City Home anfl T.?.Eospitei—Honth17 report 14! 
Uity AuGitcr7s Report for CO1]G3fiiong flid 
City nuditor7s report oavorinq Departmental

; Appropriations is? a 
r'. 1 rr- ' .. w J. —-'- ' vOa+ £3lghCiS RCpOTh i45 
Camp Hill Gemetery—Amondmont to Ordinance l"b 
Poll Tax 3y—LaW 1%? Creinanee re Petty Trades log

; Steam Traw1ers~Notiec of Hotion by fi1d.RVan 159 Cold Storage Ware Eouse and G.E.R.Hotel etc. 152 
Pavement Assessment —fietico of Motion Ald.Dickie 133 Deferred Business 153 Lighting City Buildings 154 Hohrflesident Officials 15% 

fleeting adjourned 

L.A.Gnstonguny 
AAYOR



/ 
§_V E N I N G_g S E S,S I Q_N 

8.10 o'clock, 
Council Chamber, City Hall, 
August 16th, 1928 

A meeting_of the City Council was held 
this evening. At the above named hour there were pre- 

sent His Worship the Mayor and Aldermen Shannon, Mitchell, 
Dickie, Redden, Smith, Donovan, Gragg, McDuff, McCarthy, 

I 

Rains, Gorb1n,0‘Toole, Mullane, Drysdale, Robinson, 
smeltzer and Robertson. 

The meeting was called to proceed with 
business standing over and the transaction of other 
business. 

The following named papers are sub- 
mitted.

/ 
UNION QUEBEC MUNICIPALITIES CONVENTION 

Read letters (2) T.D.Bouchard, Mayor of 

St.Hyacinthe, Quebec, and Secretary—Treasurer of the 

Union Quebec Municipalities (1) , covering resolution 
passed at a meeting of the Union held June 29th, 1928 

thanking the Mayor and Council of Halifax for the 
reception given the delegates at its Convention while 
visiting Halifax , (2) thanking His Worship the Mayor 
and others for the interesting and instructive lectures 
deliverid at the Convention.

I 

FILED. / 
LETTER HIS WORSHIP THE MAYOR 

DESCHENE,QUEBEC 
Read letter His Worship the Mayor 

J.H. Routliffe,Deschene,quebeo, thanking The Mayor 
and City council for courtesies extended to the 
delegates of the Union of Quebec Municipalities during



/' 

:;I»£af§Qb”” 

¢....>2y-D»y*— 
Ec;AL~J\ 

Aug. 15th. 1228 

their convention at Halifax. 

EILED 

UNION OF CANADIAN MUNICIPALITIES 

Read letter of S.Baker, Esq., Secretary- 

%Treasurer of the Union Canadian Municipalities covering 
Eresolution passed at the convention held on the llth, 

fl2th, and_13th June last with_reference to the salefi 
‘tax on sand, gravel and stone. 

, 

Referred to the Laws and Privileges Committee 

her report. 
M’ 

UNION NOVA SCOTIA MUNICIPALITIES 

Read letter Arthur Roberts, K.C., Secretary 
Union N.S. Municipalities inviting the City Council to 

:nominate delegates to the convention to be held at Sydney, 

N.S.August 21, 22nd and 23rd 
The following named Aldermen were duly nominate( 

and appointed delegates to this convention: 

Aldermen Shannan, CorU.n and Drysdale. 
His Worship the Mayor informed the Council 

that he would prohahly attend together with several of 

_the Heads of Departments. 

‘COAL WEIGHERS FEES 
Read application of the Supervisor of Coal 

. .05 

fweighers for an amendment to Ordinance No.28 relative 
to the weighing of coal and coke asking that the scale 

;of fees for weighing be increased to 12 ¢ per ton. 

Referred to the Laws and Privileges 
:0ommittee for report. 

-157- 

. 

. 

_“A_I_.:v-_I-(2 

»?-*?7*5"~'f1‘’"‘'5‘»'”“‘5"«'-5

''



//2 
4pg.,16tn, 1933

y 

WATER METER READER 

Read application of J.H. Cullymore 

for the position of Water Meter Reader: 

Referred to the Committee on Works for 
report.

/ 
WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS 

Read report Committee onworks re- 
commending for payment accounts amounting to $11,950-15 

City Works Office, 
Halifax, N.S., 
Aug. 15th, 1928 

iccounrs -WORKS AND 
WATER DEPT. JULY 1928 

His Worship the Mayor and City Council. 

Sirs:— 
Attached hereto are Accounts for July 

1928, chargeable as follows:— 

Works Dept. Capital $560.01 
Current g,g§z.9§ $10,497.94 

Water Dept. Capital $u3u.s3 
Current 1, 027.39 1Ju62.22 

$11=960.16 

Respectfully submitted, 
M.A‘Huntcr 

Clerk of Works. 

Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded by 
Alderman Smith, that the report be adopted and 
accounts paid. Motion passed.

V 

GENERAL ACCOUNTS 
Read report of the Finance Committee 

recommending for payment accounts amounting to 
$6,237.07: 

—15s~ 

I:-.' 

1"
. 

§-._

r 

%-.. 

lie. 
I‘: 
9. n 

.1} 

3’
" 

-'1. 

'?'

- 

”-°‘‘“.*-‘7.-‘F*-”=



--— -. 
_ 

"nun. .'—u 'u-I.! _'-'jr_u.. 

committee Room, 
City 3311, 
Aug. 14th, 1928 

His Worship the Mayor ani 
City Councils 

Gent1emen:- 
At a meeting of the Finance Committee 

held this day the attached list of accounts amounting 
to $6,287.07 was passed as correct and recommended to 
the City Council for payments 

Respectfully submitted, 
S.L.Shannon 
Chairman, 

_Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded 

by Alderman McCarthy that the report be adopted and 
accounts paid. Motion passed”

/ 
CITY HOME AND T. B. HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Read report of the Charities Committee 
recommending for payment accounts chargeable to 

the City Home $8,6H7,29 and chargeable to T.B. 

Hospital $2,336,882 

Halifax, N.S. August l3th,1928 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of City Council” 

Gentlemcn:— 
The Charities Committee met this day 

and beg to submit the following report: 
MEHBE?S PR2 EHT:— The Chairman, 

Aldermen Drysdale and Dickie. 
CITY HOME ACCOUNTS JULY 1928 AMOUNT $6,6u7.29 

City Home_accou3ts for the month d‘ 

July 1928 amounting to $664?.29 are recommended for 
payment, 
IUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS JULY 1928 AMOUNT 
$2336.85 

Tuberculosis Hospital accounts for 
the month of July 1928 amounting to $§336,S8 are 
recommended for narmenta _ , _ _ , ' Respectfully SuDm1ttOQ 

Hlga J.fi.H§CaEthy / 
CI-_AIii1"..i;.IE 

-.—.i 

-r) 

-- 

-' 

'--'-'¢-'‘*‘~‘‘-'



AUG. 16th, lges 

Moved by Alderman McCarthy, seconded 

gby Alderman Drysdale that the report be adopted and 
l

i 

iaccounts paid. Motion passed. 

I

/ 
' FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS 

Read report of the Committee on Fire 

;wards recommending for payment accounts amounting to 

!$11,79o.u3: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 
August 14th, 1928 

.His Worship the hayor, 
and Members of City Council 

iGentlemen:— 
At a meeting of the Committee of Fire- 

wards held this day the attached list of accounts amounts 
ing tn all to $l1,790.H3 were submitted, passed as 
_correct and recommended to the City Council for payment: 

Fire Department $11,392.45 
Fire Alarm Maintenance 39?. 8 

§ll279O.H3 

Respectfully submitted, 

Thomas Robinson, 
CHAIRMAN 

Moved by Alderman Robinson, seconded by 
J Alderman O'Toole that the report be adopted and accounts 
paid. Motion passed

/

V 
CITY HEALTH_§gs3Q_AccoUNTs 

Read report of the city Health Board re- 
' commending for payment accounts amounting to $1,893.l#: 

Halifax, N.S. Aug.l5th,l928 
His Worship the Mayor, 
and.Members of City Council. 
Gentlemen:— 

At a meeting of the City Health Board 

.‘x'



held on Tuesday, August 14th, 1928, the following named 
Aedounts amounting to $l,S93.lH were passed as correct ant 
are recommended for payment, 

Respectfully yours, 
Arthur C.Pettipae, 
SECRETARY, C.H.B. 

Moved by Alderman Corbin, seconded by Alder- 

man O'Toole that the report be adopted and accounts paid. 
lfiotion passed. 

F 

*7 

‘ GARDENS PARKS AND COMMON ACCOUNTS 

Read report of the Committee on Gardens, 

Parks and Common recommending for payment accounts amout— 

.ing to $2,152.50: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

Aug.9th, l92S 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of City Council. 

iGentlemen:- 
, 

At a meeting of the Committee on Gardens, 
Parks and Common held this day, the attached list of 
accounts chargeable to Public Gardens $1,680.58 
and to Fleming Park $471.92 was passed as correct and 
}reccmmended to the City Council for payment. 

Respectfully submitted 
S.L.Shannon, 
Ghairman 

Moved by Alderman Shannon, seconded by
! filderman McDuff that the report be adonted and accounts
a 

baid. Motion passed.
I 

; 

POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
I 

: 

Read report of the Police Committee rc-
I 

rommending.for payment accounts amounting to 39,2lS.?9: 
—l61~ 

5.

~ 
*,-{d-‘--.-‘_:‘—,_.I‘..&7_:;-::§:;?'\,'s.._‘e.'g.va-'—=-";:_-_

.

. 

-2 

?"-"*’‘~'."*’. 

+:'4..‘—- 

'“"-‘3:‘.='.- 

77’-."_'5‘.'_‘.-'.‘::.‘;"‘:’-‘i-“Fi?;\‘iit'-1‘? 

fir 

:-‘_-::-3:‘ 

.. 

" 
-: 

L*:'~'-$8?" 

-'-‘--">'$ 

-- 

-.-- 

- 

- 

''-'"v:-In= 

:6- 

---‘‘' 

-'»-:ar«-"°\'"“-‘re5»«‘-'-‘ 

'-.-‘""!"v"."''*“'“— 

”-'-—’¢'5“‘ 

'- 
‘—' 

‘_ 

31*‘-""‘.'

~



Aug. 16th, 1928 

Halifax, N.S., 
Aug.1uth, 1928 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members Gitycouncil. 

Gentlemen: 
At a meeting of the Police Commission 

held this date, the attached accounts, amounting to 
$9,2l7,lH and an amount of $1.65 provided for in 
the 1927-28 estimates were passed as correct and 
recommended for payment. 

Respectfully submitted 
L.A.Gastonguay 

MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN 

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer seconded by 
Alderman O*Toole that the report be adopted and 
accounts paid. Motion passed.

/ 
1/ 

CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS 

‘Read report of the City Prison Committee 
. recommending for payment accounts amounting to 
$1,228.81, and covering report of the Governor for the 

2 
month of July showing there to be twenty-eight prisoners 

' 

in custody on July 31st 1928: 

Halifax, N.S. Aug.lOth,l92S 
His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of City Council, 
Gentlemen: 

At a meeting of the Prison Committee held‘ 
-this day, the attached list of accounts amounting to 
$1,228.81 was passed as correct and recommended to the 
;City Council for payment. 

The Governor submitted his report for the 
Emonth of July showing there were twenty—four males and 
four females in Custody Jul? jlst l928x

! 

; 

Respectfully submitted 

I 

H.E.Rains 
3 

' ACTING CHAIRMAN 
I 

A.A.Robertson 
CHAIRMAN 

\ 

462.. 

-r--==*- 

-F 

-'-- 

.---'-n-i

- 

"~:'‘. 

it 
: 

'-"""-" 

-‘? 

z"" 

3‘"7;"'-'."'*.""' 

""’'"'-'

' 

";"?

' 

:"'

1 

.— 

-----—'-‘-’



,

I

E 

.

_

. 

Aug. 16th, 1928 

Moved by Alderman Robertson, seconded 

by Alderman Rains that the report be adopted and 
accounts paid. Motion passed. 

LIBRARY ACCOUNTS 
Read report of the Library Committee re- 

commending for payment.accounts amounting to $856.74: 

Halifax, N.S.AuguSt 14th,1928 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of the City Council. 

Gont1omen;- 
The Library Committee begs to submit the 

following accounts for payment. 

City of Halifax, Salaries, June & July, $466.64 
Halifax Herald _Subscription 9,00 
Might Directories At.Ltd.City Directory 10.30 
Soulis Typewriter Co. Typewriter Ribbon 1.00 
R.W.Wright Paste 1.20 

$ 436.14 
1926-28 Account 
T. C.Allen & Co. Books 8.60 

Respectfully submitted, 
L,F.Barnaby 
LIBRARIAN 

Moved by Alderman McDuff, Seconded by 
Alderman Robertson that the report be adopted and 
accounts paid, Motion passed

/ 
CAMP HILL CEMETERY ACCOUNTS 
Read report of the Committee on Camp 

Hill Cemetery recommending for payment accounts amount- 
ing to $654.20: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

Aug.l5th, 1928 
His Worship the Mayor, 
and Council. 
Gentlcnen:— 

At a meeting of the Committee on 

'5

'

- 

-1:7..i.-':a;=-: 

1- 

5.-c.-a~:_-—.::



Camp Hill Cemetery held this day, the attached list of 
accounts amounting to $65#.2O were submitted, passed 
as correct and recommended to'the City Council for 
payment 

Respectfully submitted 
A.A.D ysdale 

efillemis 

Moved by Alderman Brysdale, seconded by 
Alderman Smith that the rcport_be adopted and 
accounts paid. Motion passed. 

3 
CAMP HILL CEMETERY FENCE ACCOUNT 

' E1. HE3-E1-“III-FG 

Read report of the Camp Hill Cemetery 
Committee recommending for payment account of H. 
Hemming ameinting to $129.88 for erecting fence at 
the Cemetery as per contract: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

' August l5th, l928 

His Worship the Mayor and 
E 

Members of City Council. 

? 
Gentlemen:- 

} 

At.a meeting of the Committee on Camp 
_ 

Hill Cemetery held this day, the attached account 
* of Herbert Hamming amounting to $129.88 for putting up 
I 

a 138 ft. picket fence between Robie and Carleton 
} 

Street was considered, passed as correct and recommended 
- to the City Council for payment. 

Respectfully submitted 
A.A.Drysda1e 

CHAERMAN 

Moved by Alderman Drysdale, seconded by 
:Alderman Smith that the report be adopted and accounts 
;paid. Motion passe { 
j 

CAMP HILL esnsrrsr 
- TENDERS res IRON rates 

1 

Read report of the Camp Hill Cemetery 
[Committee covering tenders of the Starr Manufacturing 
tCompany for the erection of Two Wrought Iron Fence 

]Panels at Camp Hill Cemetery: 
-15u. 

.5.- 

I’

I 

'3 

’. 

-."a-. 

‘--ru-._a.-..' 

.-..'.-



' ‘hr’ ‘'''I —l—‘’ 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

Aug. 15th, 1928. 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of the City Council. 
Gent1emern— 

At a meeting of the Committee on Camp 
Hill Cemetery held this day, the attached estimate of 
the Starr Manufacturing Go., Ltd., for erecting two 
wrought iron fencing panels at $4.25 per running foot 
was approved and recommended to the City Council 
for acceptance. 

Respectfully submitted 
A.A Drysdale 

CHAIRMAN 

Moved by Alderman Drysdale, seconded 

by Alderman Smith that the report be adopteda Motion
/ 

passed. // 
CAMP HILL CEHETERY~SALE OF LOTS 

Read report of the Camp Hill Cemetery 
Committee fixing the price for the sale of lots as 

laid down on the plan approved by the City Council on 
the 12th day of July 1928 at $70.00 each: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

Aug.l5th, 1928 

His Worship the Mayor, 
and Members of City Council, 
Gentlemen:— 

At a meeting of the Committee on Camp 
Hill Cemetery held this day the Committee had under 
consideration_the disposal of the lots laid out in the 
plan approved by this Council at a meeting held on 
the 12th day of July 1928. 

There are seventy lots to be disposed 
of and your Committee have set a price of $70.00 each 
for the same. . 

Your Committee recommend that the 
revenue derived from the sale of these lets be funded 
and the interest therefrom only be used for the care 
ahd maintenance of the fence and walks in the cemetery 
and that if necessary Legislation be obtained in the 
next session of the Legislature to conserve these 
Funds.for this purpose. 

Respcetfullf submitted, 
A-A.Drysda1e 

-1659 CHAIRMAN 

-.....-....«u.-um.-..-.-o--'.r-:-s-.‘-an-<.'.n.--:-Ilhv

. 

I

. 

'_ 

W. 

__

. 

."u_ 

-,<- 

:-’.-I 

.- 

-"-1 

‘

- 

.. 

._ 

.- 

... 

-.-.= 

-. 

» 

:.-..-'—.-a.-. 

' 

-"'-'-chili‘-'-|' 

Ed‘.-1L1'-1"—\'ui2'Iv.i5J'v‘vI&'-'so.b'|’}'-'$'n7a'u'-1’.

' 

' 

I

-_



i 

hufi. 16th. i926 

fioved by Alderman Drysdale, seconded by 
Aldermen HCDuff that the report be adopted. Motion 

V/I 
,.pessod. 

9* ‘nu ""“”” ~/(‘“b‘ sear:-'1 BOND—C';"TY OFFICIALS 
Read report of the Finance Committee 

approving of the report of the City Auditor covering 
a schedule of Surety Bonds of City Officials: 

Committee Room, 
City Hall, 

‘ Aug.1uth, 1923
4 

His Worship the Mayor, 
iand City Council.
I 

§Cent1emcn:~ 
E 

At a meeting of the Finencm Committee 
iheld this day the City Auditor submitted the attached 
?report covering schedule of the Surety Bonds of 
ioffieirle of the City to be bonded for the current year. 

Your Committee recommend that the 
?report and schedule be approved and forwarded to the 
City Council for adoption, 

Respectfully submitted 
S.L.Shannon 

CEAIRKAE 
Eoved bf Aldermen Shannon seconded by 

§A1dermen McCarthy that the report be adopted. fiotion
I 

passed. ’/// 

SALE 0? PROPERTIES PURCHASED BY CITY 
AT TAX AEREARS SALE 

Reed report of the Special Committee 
gen Collection of Tax Arrears re sale of properties 

.1. gnurehpsed by the City at
I 

Tax Arrears Sales! 

City Collecter‘s Office, 
Halifax, s.s. 
iug.1uth, 1925 

T. 

. 

__ 

._ 

iis Worship the Hnyor, 
fiend Iembers of the City Council. 
_,__I_ 

$entlemen:—

~ 

A number of properties have been 
nurehased.from time to time by the City at Tax Sales. 
The Redemption period, namely twelve months, has 
expired on several of these properties, and it is th 
fpinion of your Committee that some igmediate action 
ghould be taken to dispose of these properties and thus 
Fat them back on the Assessment Rolls .«166~

I 
.

_ 

'-. 3 
Q 

3-. 

,_ g 
,§ ’. 

it :5 

5
,
2~ 

-.5 

.. 

~.In’I. 

A‘n-I-[1 

Ir]... 

nu.‘-u 

.‘_'

. 
-

- 

;-4| 

.-I.!."r-var-n‘ 

..._'. 

.4

In


